XTT
XTT
1 ufihyd.com
XTT
PRESSURE FILTERS
Head: Cast iron
Bowl: Steel
Bypass valve: Steel

HYDRAULIC DIAGRAM
2 ufihyd.com
ORDERING AND OPTION CHART (SOFIMA CODIFICATION)
XTT
PRESSURE FILTERS
X T T COMPLETE FILTER FAMILY FILTER ELEMENT FAMILY C C H
SIZE & LENGTH 301 306 302 SIZE & LENGTH
FILTER MEDIA FormulaUFI MEDIA*
FT = FormulaUFI.MICRON 5 µm(c) β>1.000 FT FT FT
FC = FormulaUFI.MICRON 7 µm(c) β>1.000 FC FC FC
FD = FormulaUFI.MICRON 12 µm(c) β>1.000 FD FD FD
FS = FormulaUFI.MICRON 16 µm(c) β>1.000 FS FS FS
FV = FormulaUFI.MICRON 21 µm(c) β>1.000 FV FV FV
SEALS SEALS
1 = NBR Nitrile 1 1 1
2 = FKM Fluoroelastomer 2 2 2
BYPASS VALVE
C = 600 kPa (6 bar) C C C
D = 340 kPa (3,4 bar) D D D
PORT TYPE
B = BSP thread B B B
M = Metric thread (only M 22 x 1,5) M M M
PORT SIZE
3 = 1/2" (B) - M 22 x 1,5 (M) 3 3 3
4 = 3/4" 4 4 4
CLOGGING INDICATOR**
00 = without predisposition 00 00 00
03 = port, plugged 03 03 03
5E = visual differential 500 kPa (5 bar) 5E 5E 5E
6E = electrical differential 500 kPa (5 bar) 6E 6E 6E
7E = indicator 6E with LED 500 kPa (5 bar) 7E 7E 7E
T2 = elec. diff. 500 kPa (5 bar) with thermostat 30°C T2 T2 T2
XE = electrical differential 500 kPa (5 bar) XE XE XE
5D = visual differential 240 kPa (2,4 bar) 5D 5D 5D
6D = electrical differential 240 kPa (2,4 bar) 6D 6D 6D
7D = indicator 6D with LED 240 kPa (2,4 bar) 7D 7D 7D
T6 = elec. diff. 240 kPa (2,4 bar) with thermostat 30°C T6 T6 T6
XD = electrical differential 240 kPa (2,4 bar) XD XD XD
X X ACCESSORI / ACCESSORIES
XX = no accessory available XX XX XX
3 ufihyd.com
XTT
PRESSURE FILTERS
FILTER HOUSING FILTER ELEMENT CLOGGING INDICATOR
B T T X X C C H
SPARE PARTS
NBR FKM
XTT301 - 306 - 302 021.0137.2 021.0210.2
SPARE SEAL KIT
4 ufihyd.com
XTT
  Ch.30
M10x1,5
Depth 15mm
90
22
.5
85
,5
5,
7
R
H
1
D
1 D
1
H